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accrue to such individual or individuals by virtue of such sub:. n ittrorrple;_tag 
sequent sale, can only be perfected by paying to the county the mint °farrows. 

amount of the claim which may be recorded against such lands, 
by virtue of the preceding sale made to such county. 

SEC. 2. That all acts and parts of acts contravening the sox repealed. 
provisions of this law be and the same are hereby repealed. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

SAMUEL .W..BEALL, " 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved March 17th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to provide for Clerke in the Offices of Sec retary of State, State Treasurer and Chap. '389 nuperintendent oi Public Instruction. ' 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows :  

Sncuon 1. The Secretary of State, State .T4essurer, ancLairta in Stateu1_  

Superintendent of Public Instruction, are hereby authorised soy wake. 
and required to employ at the (expenseof the State, the neces- 
sary clerks in their respective offices to be paid quarterly out 
of the State treasury,. for which purposo an  appropriation is 
hereby made : Provided, That such payment shall not exceed proviso. 
the sum of three hundred dollars per year to each of said offi- t8r aPPr°Pri** 
c es. 	 „ 	. 	, 	 • 

SEc. 2. So much of any law of this State as conflicts with iCeoptitrF sets 

the provisions of section one of this act, is hereby repealed. 
FRgDEAICK W..goitx 	• 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
SAMUELW. BEALL, 

" 	Lt. Governor and President  ..of MR Senate.. 
Approved March 17th, 1851. . 

NELSON, DEWEY. 
1 

An AO to incorporate the Delaven • Railroad'Comany. , Chap. 390 
274 Pegple 	State.qf Tirieconsiwrepresented in &noel 

and Assembly, do enae.t,as 	. 	• •,. 	f, . 

SECTION 1. William. C. Allen, Franklin IC.Phienix; Niche." r 
las M. :Barrington, Aavon J4,Taggthi,- Otisr:Preston, Joseph 
D. Morrell, Sr., Thointts i .lgollIgh,Clairles.H4Sturteiarii, Mild-
Kelsey,Philetus.S. carer, Satnuel C. lielsey,iiohn 1,..Ward; 
James-  Ma*, Ba N., Woe14, And ThotaaJaMes.,:togotherraeith 
such other  ..m.sy,herchfter. Income • assOciatodilltith 
them in the manner hereinafter prescribod, their successors and 


